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P O P U L A T I O N . 

5.—Area and Population of Canada in 1911 by Provinces and Districts and 

Population in 1901—con. 

Provinces and 
Dist r ic ts . 

Area 
in acres. 

POPULATION I N 1911. 

Male. Female. , Tota l . 
Per 

square 
mile. 

Popula­
tion in 

1901. 

Quebec—con. 
Compton 
Dorchester 
Drummond and Ar-

thabaska 
Gaspe 
Hochelaga 
Huntingdon. 
Jacques -Car t i e r . . . . 
Joliet te 
Kamouraska 
Labelle 
Laprairie and 

Napierville 
L'Assomption 
Laval 
Levis 
L'Is le t 
Lotbiniere 
Maisonneuve 
Maskinonge 
Megantic._ 
Missisquoi 
Montcalm 
Montmagny 
Montmorency 
Montreal-Ste. Anne 
Montrea l -

St. Antoine 
Montreal -

St. Jacques 
Montreal -

St. Laurent 
Montreal -

Ste. Marie 
Nicolet 
Pontiac 
Portneuf 
Quebec Centre 
Quebec Eas t 
Quebec West 
Quebec County 
Richelieu 
Richmond and 

Wolfe 
Rimouski 
Rouville 
St. Hyacinthe 
St. John and Iber­

ville 
Shefford 
Sherbrooke 
Soulanges 

920,986 
602,624 

766,607 
2,912,941 

1,784 
231,200 
73,803 

1,928,640 
664,006 

2,456,052 
204,288 
157,854 
95,287 
173,977 
494,596 
464,895 
6,338 

1,881,600 
499,304 
240,140 

2,698,120 
403,286 

1,367,654 
829 

1,062 
438 

544 

621 
400,690 

12,747,098 
952,832 

824 
594 
503 

1,746,239 
141,602 : 
783,565 

3,574,468 
155,505 
177,671 j 

257,934 | 
363,008 
152,064 
87,111 I 

15,655 
12,930 

21,233 
18,1951 
36,707! 
6,707, 

32,737 
11,841 
10,619 
21,131; 

9,937: 

7,577j 
15,370 
14,319! 

8,538 
11,144 
85,577 
8,2651 
16,439 
8,893' 
7,066: 
8,729] 
6,606 
11,402] 
23,709 
22,028 

27,637 

27,282: 
15,077 
15,634 
15,336 
9,522! 

22,4571 
4,370' 

12,858] 
10,332 

20,230 
26,491! 

6,609 
10,633 

11,062] 
12,145 
11,648' 
4,640! 

13,975: 
12,166 

20,357 
16,806 
38,342i 
6,533 

32,286 
12,070! 
10,269 
19,220 

9,398: 

7,587 
14,607: 
14,594i 
7,897 

11,014 
85,401 

8,244 
14,875 
8,573 
6,796! 
8,627: 
6,609! 

10,274! 

27,6281 
14,978, 
13,782 
15,193 
12,141 
24,972 
5,248 

12,986 
10,354 

19,26l! 
24,999 

6,522 
11,709 

10,820 
11,831 
11,563 
4,760, 

29,630 
25,096 

41,590 
35,001 
75,049 
13,240 
65,023 
23,911 
20,888 
40,351 

19,335 
15,164 
29,977 
28,913 
16,435 
22,158 

170,978 
16,509 
31,314 
17,466 
13,862! 
17,356 
13,215; 
21,676 

20.59 
26.65 

34.72 
7.69 

26,918.58 
36.65 

563.86: 
7.93! 

20.13] 
10.52 
60.571 

6148 
201.34 
106.35 
21.27 
30.50 

17,265.27 
5.62 

40.14 
46.55 

3.30 
27.54' 

6.18 
16,738.22 

24,929! 48,638 

22,029' 44,057 

28,223, 55,860 65,717.65 

64,410.82 

54,910 56,608.25 
30,055, 48.01 
29,416 1.48 
30,529 
21,663 
47,429 

9,618 
25,844 
20,686 

39,491 
51,490 
13,131 
22,342 

21,882 
23,976 
23,211 
9,400 

20.51 
16,793.02 
51,108.83 
12,236.64 

9.48 
93.50 

32.26 
9.22 

54.12 
80.48 

54.29 
42.27 
97.69 
69.06' 

26,460 
21,007 

38,999 
30,683 
56,919 
13,979 
26,168 
22,255 
19,099 
32,901 

19,633 
13,995 
19,743 
26,210 
14,439 
20,039 
65,178 
15,813 
23,878 
17,339 
13,001 
14,757 
12,311 
23,368 

29,317.66 47,653 

42,618 

48,808 

40,631 
27,209 
25,722 
27,159 
20,366 
39,325 
9,149 

22,101 
19,518 

34,137 
40,157 
13,407 
21,543 

20,679 
23,628 
18,426 
9,928 


